





## अब दिल्ली में भीख मांगना अपराध नहीं

नई दिल्ली, 8 अगस्त (भाषा)।

दिल्ली हाई कोर्ट ने बुधवार को राष्ट्रीय राजधानी में भीख मांगने को अपराध की श्रेणी से साफ कर दिया। कोर्ट ने इस कानून की कुल 25 धाराओं को निरस्त कर दिया। कोर्ट ने कहा कि इस कृषि को दोष देने करने के प्रावधान असंवैधानिक हैं और उन्हें रद्द किया जाना चाहिए। कार्यवाहक मुख्य न्यायाधीश गीता मिश्र ने न्यायमूर्ति सी हरि शर्मा के एक पीठ ने कहा कि इस फैसले का अप्रत्याशित नतीजा यह होगा कि इस अपराध के कथित आरोपी के खिलाफ बंदी के भीषण मांगना रोकथाम कानून के तहत लंबित मुकदमा रद्द किया जा सकेगा।

पीठ ने 23 पेज के फैसले में कहा कि इस फैसले का अप्रत्याशित नतीजा यह होगा कि इस अपराध के कथित आरोपी के खिलाफ बंदी के भीषण मांगना रोकथाम कानून के तहत लंबित मुकदमा रद्द किया जा सकेगा।

हाई कोर्ट ने कहा भीख मांगने पर दंडित करने का प्राधान्य असंवैधानिक है। दिल्ली सरकार भीख के लिए मजबूर करने वाले गिरोहों पर काबू के लिए वैकल्पिक कानून लाने को स्वतंत्र है। कोर्ट ने कहा कि इस मामले के संभावित और अधिक परतू पर अनुभव आधारित विचार करने के बाद दिल्ली सरकार भीख के लिए मजबूर करने वाले गिरोहों पर काबू के लिए वैकल्पिक कानून लाने को स्वतंत्र है। कोर्ट ने कहा कि इस मामले के संभावित और अधिक परतू पर अनुभव आधारित विचार करने के बाद दिल्ली सरकार भीख के लिए मजबूर करने वाले गिरोहों पर काबू के लिए वैकल्पिक कानून लाने को स्वतंत्र है।

## लोकसभा में आठ व राज्यसभा में दो दर्जन विधेयक कामकाज की सूची में

जनसत्ता ब्यूरो

नई दिल्ली, 8 अगस्त।

संसद का मंगल सत्र समाप्त होने में दो दिन शेष रहने के बीच लोकसभा में करीब आठ विधेयक और राज्यसभा में दो दर्जन विधेयक कामकाज की सूची में रखे गए हैं। संसद के मंगल सत्र के दौरान दोनों सदन में आम तौर पर बेहतर कामकाज हुआ है। सत्र के दौरान संसद ने राष्ट्रीय छिड़छाड़ आयोग को संवैधानिक न्याय से संबंधी विधेयक को मंजूरी दी। उच्च सदन ने राष्ट्रीय नागरिक पंजीक विधेय पर चर्चा भी की। निचले सदन ने देश में खाद और कीटनाशक की स्थिति पर चर्चा की।

लोकसभा में केंद्रीय माल एवं संचार (जीएसटी) संशोधन विधेयक, समन्वित माल एवं सेवा कर संशोधन विधेयक, केंद्र शासित प्रदेश माल एवं सेवा कर संशोधन विधेयक और माल एवं सेवा कर राज्यों को मुआवजा संशोधन विधेयक 2018 चर्चा और पारित होने के लिए सूचीबद्ध हैं। इसके अलावा अखिल भारतीय निधि स्वयं सहाय विधेयक 2018, लोक प्रतिनिधित्व संशोधन विधेयक 2017 और मध्यक और युवा संशोधन विधेयक 2018 को सुनीयद्ध किया गया है। कामकाज की सूची में उपरोक्त संशोधन विधेयक 2018 को चर्चा एवं पारित होने के लिये सूचीबद्ध किया गया है। केंद्रीय उपभोक्ता और खाद्य आपूर्ति मंत्री सप शिवांग पासवान ने सोमवार को ही लोकसभा सदस्यों से आग्रह किया था कि एन उपभोक्ता संशोधन विधेयक को जल्द से जल्द विधान सभा के पास किया जाए जिससे उपभोक्ताओं की शिकायतों का जल्द से जल्द निवारण हो सकेगा। उन्होंने यह भी कहा था कि एन उपभोक्ता संशोधन विधेयक में उपभोक्ताओं को उनके अधिकारों के प्रति जागरूक करने के लिए विधेयक सदन में लंबित है। मौजूदा मंगल सत्र में व्याप्त समय नहीं था और इसी दौरान विधेयक को लाया जाए और पारित कर दिया जाए। संसदीय व्यवस्था में इस विधेयक पर सभा पक्षों ने विचार करने से चर्चा की है। उपभोक्ता संशोधन विधेयक, 2018 में केंद्रीय उपभोक्ता संशोधन प्राधिकार की स्थापना का प्रस्ताव है जो सामान्य बेचने के अनुचित तरीकों और भ्रामक विज्ञापनों के मामलों को देखेगा।

उत्तर प्रदेश में हमीरपुर जिले को एक अलग तहसील में एक निजी निवृत्तियों की गैली मार कर हत्या करने के जुर्म में गिरा और उसके दो चेहरे को उसके ही सजा सुनाई है। उन पर दो लाख रकम जमानत रखी जा चुकी है।

संयुक्त राष्ट्रसंघ के अध्यक्ष पैनल शर्मन ने बताया कि वह मई 2011 का मामला है। (भाषा)

CONTINENTAL SECURITIES LIMITED					
Registered Office: 301, 3rd Floor, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110008. Phone: 4141-27701					
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018 (IN Lakhs)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30th June 2018	Quarter Ended 30th June 2017	Comparative 3 Months ended 30th June 2018	Year ended 30th June 2017	
1 Revenue from Operations	5.38	12.34	7.77	42.88	
2 Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
3 Total Revenue (1+2)	5.38	12.34	7.77	42.88	
4 Expenses	4.42	4.88	1.59	17.06	
Employee benefits expense	0.00	0.00	0.03	0.03	
Finance Cost	0.34	0.20	0.57	1.91	
Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Provision & written off other expenses	4.08	4.68	0.60	16.31	
Total Expenses (IV)	9.67	9.85	6.79	35.31	
5 Profit / (Loss) before Tax	-4.29	-24.9	0.98	7.57	
6 Tax Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(1) Current Tax	0.00	1.25	0.23	2.90	
(2) Deferred Tax	0.00	1.17	0.00	1.17	
(3) Short Provisions relating to earlier year tax	0.00	1.46	0.00	1.46	
7 Profit / (Loss) for the period (V=IV-6)	-4.29	-13.9	0.75	2.44	
8 Other comprehensive income (OCI)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
9 All other comprehensive income for the quarter	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
10 Total comprehensive income for the period	-4.29	-13.9	0.75	2.44	
8 Paid up equity share capital	325.06	325.06	325.06	325.06	
9 Reserve excluding revaluation reserve	35.06	31.48	38.56	39.48	
10 Earnings per share (EPS) (not annualised):					
Basic	-0.0132	-0.043	0.0023	0.08	
Diluted	-0.0132	-0.043	0.0023	0.08	

PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1 Number of shares	1550000	1550000	1550000	1550000	
2 Percentage of shareholding	60.01	60.01	60.01	60.01	
3 Pledged / Encumbered	1300000	1300000	1300000	1300000	
4 No. of shares	39.99	39.99	39.99	39.99	
5 Percentage of shares in a % of Total shareholding of promoters	39.99	39.99	39.99	39.99	
6 Percentage of shares in a % of total shareholding of the company	39.99	39.99	39.99	39.99	

INVESTOR COMPLAINTS					
1 Pending at the beginning of the quarter					
2 Received during the quarter					
3 Pending at the end of the quarter					
4 Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter					

Net Profit Reconciliation					
1 Profit After Tax (PAT) as per previous GAAP					
2 Other Adjustments					
3 Reconciliation in value of Investments in equity on account of fair valuation					
4 Foreign Currency Translation reserve					
5 Income Tax Impact of above adjustments					
6 Reclassification of actuarial gain/loss to other Comprehensive Income					
7 Add: Other Comprehensive Income					
8 Total Comprehensive Income					

Statement of Assets and Liabilities As on 30-06-2018					
1 Share Holders Fund					
a Capital	325.06		325.06		
b Reserves and Surplus	35.06		31.48		
c Minority Interest	0.00		0.00		
d Sub Total - Share Holders Fund	360.12		356.54		
2 Share Application money pending allotment	0.00		0.00		
3 Minority Interest	0.00		0.00		
4 Non-Current Liabilities					
a Long Term Borrowings	0.00		0.00		
b Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)	0.00		0.00		
c Other Long Term Liabilities	0.00		0.00		
d Long Term Provisions	0.00		0.00		
e Sub Total - Non Current Liabilities	0.00		0.00		
5 Current Liabilities					
a Short Term Borrowings	0.00		0.00		
b Trade Payables	0.00		0.00		
c Current Tax Liabilities	5.67		3.81		
d Short Term Provisions	2.55		2.55		
e Sub Total - Current Liabilities	8.22		6.36		
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	368.45		373.88		

Notes:					
1 The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 08, 2018 and have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors (2) Figures for the previous have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the current period (3) The Company is engaged primarily in the business of financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Accounting standard 17 dealing with segment reporting (4) No complaints received from investors during the Quarter. No complaints are pending as on date.					

For Confidential Securities Ltd.					
Place: Jaipur					
Date: 08.08.2018					
Managing Director, DIN No. 00167672					

Particulars					
1 Revenue from Operations	5.38	12.34	7.77	42.88	
2 Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
3 Total Revenue (1+2)	5.38	12.34	7.77	42.88	
4 Expenses	4.42	4.88	1.59	17.06	
Employee benefits expense	0.00	0.00	0.03	0.03	
Finance Cost	0.34	0.20	0.57	1.91	
Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Provision & written off other expenses	4.08	4.68	0.60	16.31	
Total Expenses (IV)	9.67	9.85	6.79	35.31	
5 Profit / (Loss) before Tax	-4.29	-24.9	0.98	7.57	
6 Tax Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(1) Current Tax	0.00	1.25	0.23	2.90	
(2) Deferred Tax	0.00	1.17	0.00	1.17	
(3) Short Provisions relating to earlier year tax	0.00	1.46	0.00	1.46	
7 Profit / (Loss) for the period (V=IV-6)	-4.29	-13.9	0.75	2.44	
8 Other comprehensive income (OCI)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
9 All other comprehensive income for the quarter	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
10 Total comprehensive income for the period	-4.29	-13.9	0.75	2.44	
8 Paid up equity share capital	325.06	325.06	325.06	325.06	
9 Reserve excluding revaluation reserve	35.06	31.48	38.56	39.48	
10 Earnings per share (EPS) (not annualised):					
Basic	-0.0132	-0.043	0.0023	0.08	
Diluted	-0.0132	-0.043	0.0023	0.08	

Particulars					
1 Revenue from Operations	5.38	12.34	7.77	42.88	
2 Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
3 Total Revenue (1+2)	5.38	12.34	7.77	42.88	
4 Expenses	4.42	4.88	1.59	17.06	
Employee benefits expense	0.00	0.00	0.03	0.03	
Finance Cost	0.34	0.20	0.57	1.91	
Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Provision & written off other expenses	4.08	4.68	0.60	16.31	
Total Expenses (IV)	9.67	9.85	6.79	35.31	
5 Profit / (Loss) before Tax	-4.29	-24.9	0.98	7.57	
6 Tax Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(1) Current Tax	0.00	1.25	0.23	2.90	
(2) Deferred Tax	0.00	1.17	0.00	1.17	
(3) Short Provisions relating to earlier year tax	0.00	1.46	0.00	1.46	
7 Profit / (Loss) for the period (V=IV-6)	-4.29	-13.9	0.75	2.44	
8 Other comprehensive income (OCI)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
9 All other comprehensive income for the quarter	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
10 Total comprehensive income for the period	-4.29	-13.9	0.75	2.44	
8 Paid up equity share capital	325.06	325.06	325.06	325.06	
9 Reserve excluding revaluation reserve	35.06	31.48	38.56	39.48	
10 Earnings per share (EPS) (not annualised):					
Basic	-0.0132	-0.043	0.0023	0.08	
Diluted	-0.0132	-0.043	0.0023	0.08	

Particulars					
1 Revenue from Operations	5.38	12.34	7.77	42.88	
2 Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
3 Total Revenue (1+2)	5.38	12.34	7.77	42.88	
4 Expenses	4.42	4.88	1.59	17.06	
Employee benefits expense	0.00	0.00	0.03	0.03	
Finance Cost	0.34	0.20	0.57	1.91	
Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Provision & written off other expenses	4.08	4.68	0.60	16.31	
Total Expenses (IV)	9.67	9.85	6.79	35.31	
5 Profit / (Loss) before Tax	-4.29	-24.9	0.98	7.57	
6 Tax Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(1) Current Tax	0.00	1.25	0.23	2.90	
(2) Deferred Tax	0.00	1.17	0.00	1.17	
(3) Short Provisions relating to earlier year tax	0.00	1.46	0.00	1.46	
7 Profit / (Loss) for the period (V=IV-6)	-4.29	-13.9	0.75	2.44	
8 Other comprehensive income (OCI)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
9 All other comprehensive income for the quarter	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
10 Total comprehensive income for the period	-4.29	-13.9	0.75	2.44	
8 Paid up equity share capital	325.06	325.06	325.06	325.06	
9 Reserve excluding revaluation reserve	35.06	31.48	38.56	39.48	
10 Earnings per share (EPS) (not annualised):					
Basic	-0.0132	-0.043	0.0023	0.08	
Diluted	-0.0132	-0.043	0.0023	0.08	

Statement of Assets and Liabilities As on 30-06-2018					
1 Share Holders Fund					
a Capital	325.06		325.06		
b Reserves and Surplus	35.06		31.48		
c Minority Interest	0.00		0.00		
d Sub Total - Share Holders Fund	360.12		356.54		
2 Share Application money pending allotment	0.00		0.00		
3 Minority Interest	0.00		0.00		
4 Non-Current Liabilities					
a Long Term Borrowings	0.00		0.00		
b Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)	0.00		0.00		
c Other Long Term Liabilities	0.00		0.00		
d Long Term Provisions	0.00		0.00		
e Sub Total - Non Current Liabilities	0.00		0.00		
5 Current Liabilities					
a Short Term Borrowings	0.00		0.00		
b Trade Payables	0.00		0.00		
c Current Tax Liabilities	5.67		3.81		
d Short Term Provisions	2.55		2.55		
e Sub Total - Current Liabilities	8.22		6.36		
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	368.45		373.88		

Notes:					
1 The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 08, 2018 and have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors (2) Figures for the previous have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the current period (3) The Company is engaged primarily in the business of financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Accounting standard 17 dealing with segment reporting (4) No complaints received from investors during the Quarter. No complaints are pending as on date.					

For Confidential Securities Ltd.					
Place: Jaipur					
Date: 08.08.2018					
Managing Director, DIN No. 00167672					

1 Assets			
a Fixed Assets	5.32		5.66
b Goodwill on consolidation	0.00		0.00
c Non-current investments	72.10		36.95
d Deferred Tax assets (net)	1.75		1.75
e Long-Term loans and advances	0.05		0.33
f Other non-current assets	0.00		0.00